U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Inited States Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200) 103274207

TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Roehr Tool Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No Name: Roehr Tool Acquisition Company		
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 235 Industrial Drive		
X Corporation- State: MA	City: Wauconda		
Other	State: IL		
Citizenship (see guidelines)USA	Country: USA Zip: 60084		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Association Citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s) 15 June 2006	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
✓ Assignment	Corporation Citizenship USA		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship		
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No		
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
U Other			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	d identification or description of the Trademark.		
	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,623,308 and 1,953,699		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,623,308 and 1,953,699 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,623,308 and 1,953,699 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing MINICORE (block letter form) 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,623,308 and 1,953,699 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing MINICORE (block letter form) 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Douglas H. Pauley	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,623,308 and 1,953,699 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): CAV-XP-2000 (block letter form) 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing MINICORE (block letter form) 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,623,308 and 1,953,699 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): CAV-XP-2000 (block letter form) 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing MINICORE (block letter form) 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Douglas H. Pauley Internal Address: Pauley Petersen & Erickson Street Address: 2800 West Higgins Rd.	didentification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,623,308 and 1,953,699 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): CAV-XP-2000 (block letter form) 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$65.00 (44) 42.		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing MINICORE (block letter form) 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Douglas H. Pauley Internal Address: Pauley Petersen & Erickson	didentification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,623,308 and 1,953,699 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): CAV-XP-2000 (block letter form) 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$65.00 (440-12) Authorized to be charged by credit card		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing MINICORE (block letter form) 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Douglas H. Pauley Internal Address: Pauley Petersen & Erickson. Street Address: 2800 West Higgins Rd. Suite 365	didentification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,623,308 and 1,953,699 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): CAV-XP-2000 (block letter form) 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$65.00 (49.42). Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing MINICORE (block letter form) 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Douglas H. Pauley Internal Address: Pauley Petersen & Erickson Street Address: 2800 West Higgins Rd. Suite 365 City: Hoffman Estates	didentification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,623,308 and 1,953,699 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): CAV-XP-2000 (block letter form) 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$65.00 (40.42). Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing MINICORE (block letter form) 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Douglas H. Pauley Internal Address: Pauley Petersen & Erickson Street Address: 2800 West Higgins Rd. Street Address: 2800 West Higgins Rd. Suite 365 City: Hoffman Estates State: Zip: 60195	didentification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,623,308 and 1,953,699 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): CAV-XP-2000 (block letter form) 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$65.00 (40-12). Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing MINICORE (block letter form) 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Douglas H. Pauley Internal Address: Pauley Petersen & Erickson Street Address: 2800 West Higgins Rd. Suite 365 City: Hoffman Estates State: Zip: 60195 Phone Number: (847) 490-1400	didentification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,623,308 and 1,953,699 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): CAV-XP-2000 (block letter form) 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$65.00 (40-12). Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing MINICORE (block letter form) 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Douglas H. Pauley Internal Address: Pauley Petersen & Erickson Street Address: 2800 West Higgins Rd. Suite 365 City: Hoffman Estates State: Zip: 60195 Phone Number: (847) 490–1400 Fax Number: (847) 490–1403	didentification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,623,308 and 1,953,699 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): CAV-XP-2000 (block letter form) 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$65.00 (40-12). Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing MINICORE (block letter form) 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	didentification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,623,308 and 1,953,699 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): CAV-XP-2000 (block letter form) 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$65.00 (40-12). Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing MINICORE (block letter form) 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Douglas H. Pauley Internal Address: Pauley Petersen & Erickson Street Address: 2800 West Higgins Rd. Suite 365 City: Hoffman Estates State: Zip: 60195 Phone Number: (847) 490–1400 Fax Number: (847) 490–1403 Email Address: dpauley@ppelaw.com 9. Signature: Signature	didentification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,623,308 and 1,953,699 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): CAV-XP-2000 (block letter form) 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$65.00 (40.42) Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing MINICORE (block letter form) 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Douglas H. Pauley Internal Address: Pauley Petersen & Erickson Street Address: 2800 West Higgins Rd. Suite 365 City: Hoffman Estates State: Zip: 60195 Phone Number: (847) 490–1400 Fax Number: (847) 490–1403 Email Address: dpauley@ppelaw.com 9. Signature:	didentification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,623,308 and 1,953,699 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): CAV-XP-2000 (block letter form) 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$65.00 (40-12) Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS AND UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Roehr Tool Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Massachusetts, and having its principal office and place of business at 14 South Street, Hudson, Massachusetts 01749, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is the sole owner of the following United States Trademark Registration:

United States Trademark Registration No.	Registration Date	Mark
1,623,308	20 November 1990	MINICORE (block letter form)

WHEREAS, Roehr Tool Acquisition Company, a company duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Massachusetts, and having its principal office and place of business at 235 Industrial Drive, Wauconda, Illinois 60084, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring all of ASSIGNOR'S rights, title and interest for the United States in the mark **MINICORE**, together with the goodwill symbolized by the mark **MINICORE**, and United States Trademark Registration Number 1,623,308;

RTC-8001.1 1 I/csh

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest, for the United States and foreign countries, in and to the mark **MINICORE**, together with the goodwill symbolized by the mark **MINICORE**, and United States Trademark Registration Number 1,623,308.

Roehr Tool Corporation

1)resident 6/15/06

Signature

Name

Title

Date

I/csh

RTC-8001.1

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003366 FRAME: 0411

ateliusto

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS AND UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Roehr Tool Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Massachusetts, and having its principal office and place of business at 14 South Street, Hudson, Massachusetts 01749, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is the sole owner of the following United States Trademark Registration:

United States Trademark Registration No.	Registration Date	Mark
1,953,699	30 January 1996	CAV-XP-2000 (block letter form)

WHEREAS, Roehr Tool Acquisition Company, a company duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Massachusetts, and having its principal office and place of business at 235 Industrial Drive, Wauconda, Illinois 60084, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring all of ASSIGNOR'S rights, title and interest for the United States in the mark **CAV-XP-2000**, together with the goodwill symbolized by the mark **CAV-XP-2000**, and United States Trademark Registration Number 1,953,699;

RTC-8002.1 1 I/csh

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest, for the United States and foreign countries, in and to the mark **CAV-XP-2000**, together with the goodwill symbolized by the mark **CAV-XP-2000**, and United States Trademark Registration Number 1,953,699.

Roehr Tool Corporation

President - 6/15/66

Signature

Name

Title

Date

RTC-8002.1 2 I/csh

RECORDED: 07/11/2006